

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4764

TO BE ANSWERED ON 29.03.2023


BHARAT GAURAV TRAIN TO NORTH EASTERN REGION


4764.       SHRI KRIPANATH MALLAH:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a)   whether the Government is planning to launch Bharat Gaurav

Train to North Eastern Region;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c)   the number of States likely to be covered in the North East;

(d)   whether the Government is proposing to cover Assam and if so,

the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which it is likely to be launched?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a) and (b) Yes, Sir. Indian Railway Catering and Tourism Corporation has operated “North East Discovery: Beyond Guwahati” tour under

Bharat Gaurav Train scheme from Delhi Safdarjung station on

21.03.2023 covering various destinations of North Eastern region.

(c) The tour will cover five states in the North Eastern region of the

country.

(d) Yes, Sir. The tour will cover Guwahati, Sivasagar, Jorhat and

Kaziranga in Assam.

(e) The 15 days Bharat Gaurav Train tour has already commenced on

21.03.2023 and will end on 04.04.2023.

*****

